ed

)

4
6

F
in

a
n

ci
a

l
R

is
k

M
a

n
a

ge
m

en
t

(C
on

ti
n

u
ed

)

46
.2

M
ar

k
et

R
is

k
(C

on
ti

n
u

ed
)

46
.2

.2
In

te
re

st
ra

te
ri

sk
(C

on
ti

n
u

ed
)

(a
)

F
in

an
ci

al
as

se
ts

an
d

fi
n

an
ci

al
li

ab
il

it
ie

s
an

al
ys

ed
b

y
th

e
ea

rl
ie

r
of

co
n

tr
ac

tu
al

re
p

ri
ci

n
g

or
m

at
u

ri
ty

d
at

es
(C

on
ti

n
u

ed
)

T
he

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

su
m

m
ar

is
e

th
e

B
an

k’
s

fi
na

nc
ia

l
as

se
ts

an
d

fi
na

nc
ia

l
li

ab
il

it
ie

s
at

th
ei

r
fu

ll
ca

rr
yi

n
g

am
ou

nt
s,

an
al

ys
ed

b
y

th
e

ea
rl

ie
r

of
co

nt
ra

ct
ua

l
re

pr
ic

in
g

or
m

at
u

ri
ty

d
at

es
.(

C
on

ti
nu

ed
)

Company No: 18417-M

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

147

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 (Continued)

46 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

46.2 Market Risk (Continued)

46.2.2 Interest rate risk (Continued)

(b) Sensitivity of profit
The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Bank’s profit/loss
to movement in interest rates:

+100 basis point -100 basis point +100 basis point -100 basis point

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Impact to profit (after tax) 1,758 (1,758) 1,326 (1,326)

+100 basis point -100 basis point +100 basis point -100 basis point

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Impact to profit (after tax) 1,459 (1,459) 1,104 (1,104)

The Group

The Bank

31 December 2016

31 December 2016

31 December 2015

31 December 2015

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions
applied are based on the contractual repricing and remaining maturity of the products,
whichever is earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the
earliest possible repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile
allocated due to factors such as pre-mature withdrawals, prepayment and others.